## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harold A. Daumont	09/11/2009
Wade H. Muchowski	09/12/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easy RV Storage Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o 3673 Hawthorne Avenue	
City:	Terrace, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8G 5E1	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564861

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: GFKdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 480 - The Station,
Address Line 2: 601 West Cordova Street

radiood Elilo 2.

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E295 0002/GFK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George F. Kondor

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=E2950002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=E2950002\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023315 FRAME: 0908

40.00

500978295

## CANADIAN AND FOREIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned **Harold A. DAUMONT** and **Wade H. MUCHOWSKI** whose post office addresses are as follows:

Harold A. DAUMONT 3673 Hawthorne Avenue Terrace, BC Canada V8G 5E1 Wade H. MUCHOWSKI 3217 Crescent Street Terrace, BC Canada V8G 0A4

for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign unto:

EASY RV STORAGE SYSTEMS INC. c/o 3673 Hawthorne Avenue Terrace, BC Canada V8G 5E1

all right, title and interest of the undersigned, in and to the invention which is the subject of Canadian patent application No. 2,666,938, entitled ROOF FRAME AND COVER SYSTEM FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent application(s) and patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefor in all countries of the world; and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

SIGNED at Terrace, British Columbia this // day of September, 2009.

Harold A DALIMO

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

On this // day of September, 2009, before me, personally appeared **Harold A. DAUMONT**, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

#200 - 4000 Lottella Ave. Tenato, E.C. VGG 128 PATENT

Barrister & Solicitor

REEL: 023315 FRAME: 0909

SIGNED at Terrace, British Columbia this 12 day of September, 2009.

By:

Wade H. MUCHOWSKI

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

On this <u>f</u> day of September, 2009, before me, personally appeared **Wade H. MUCHOWSKI**, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Farrister & Sclicitor #200 - 4630 Lanelle Ave. Terrace, B.C. Ved 183

> PATENT REEL: 023315 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 10/01/2009**